

Operations:

Unit 6, Three Springs Industrial Estate  
Vincent Road  
Worcester  
WR5 1BW  
United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0) 8454 505406

Fax: +44 (0) 8454 505407

Email: [admin@scopenext.com](mailto:admin@scopenext.com)

Website: [WWW.scopenext.com](http://WWW.scopenext.com).

## GENERAL STATEMENT COMPLIANCE TO FOOD CONTACT REGULATIONS

We confirm that the ScopeNEXT products, manufactured from PP and HDPE, fulfil the requirements on materials used for articles or components intended to come into contact with food as described in:

- Regulation (EC) N° 1935/2004 – so far applicable for raw materials - of the European Parliament and Council of 27th October 2004
- Commission Regulation N° 10/2011 as amended
- FDA, CFR, Title 21 (2013) §177.1520 Olefin Polymers

The product contains substances (monomers and / or additives) with Specific Migration Limits (SML) or other Restrictions.

This declaration of compliance is made based on declarations of the raw material suppliers (raw materials used in the manufacturing of the product) in which compliance to directive 2002/72/EC of the European parliament is declared, and on the global migration test on the final product.

Prepared by: Vincent Brennan – Managing Director

-----  
Date: 1<sup>st</sup> May 2013